
Figures for “ Response to Referee 2”

Figure R.1.: Average daily basal melt rate over April, May and June from 1979–2014 in the

CESM LE using ensemble member 35.

1



80 100 120 140 160 180 200 220
Day of year 1979

-15

-10

-5

0

5

de
gr

ee
s 

C

-1

0

1

2

3

4

5

cm
/d

ay

Temperature
Volume
Snowmelt

Figure R.2.: Each CESM LE melt onset definition variable over days 75-225 of year 1979 in

a grid cell just north of Svalbard using ensemble member 35: surface temperature (purple),

thermodynamic ice volume tendency (navy blue) and snowmelt (brown). The X of each

color corresponds to the defined melt onset date.
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Figure R.3.: Average melt onset dates over 1979–2014 for each CESM LE definition using

ensemble member 35: (a) snowmelt definition (b) thermodynamic ice volume tendency def-

inition (c) surface temperature definition and (d) PMW satellite observations. The black

line denotes the mean March ice edge (15% ice concentration) from 1979–2014 using (a–c)

the CESM LE and (d) NSIDC Bootstrap sea ice concentrations (Comiso, 2017). Melt onset

dates south of the mean ice edge are less reliable than those north of the edge.
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